NO-LIMIT HOLD ‘EM POKER TOURNAMENT

$300 BUY-IN + $100 BLACK CHIP BOUNTY

($255 + $35 + $10 + BLACK CHIP BOUNTY [$100])

LEVEL ANTE BLINDS
1st Level 50-100
2nd Level 100-200
3rd Level 25 150-300
4th Level 50 200-400
Sth Level 75 300-600
15-MIN COLOR UP BREAK
6th Level 100 400-800
7th Level 100 600-1,200
8th Level 100 800-1,600
9th Level 200 1,000-2,000
15-MIN BREAK
10th Level 200 1,200-2,400
11th Level 300 1,500-3,000
12th Level 400 2,000-4,000
13th Level 400 3,000-6,000
15-MIN COLOR UP BREAK
14th Level 500 4,000-8,000
15th Level 500 5,000-10,000
16th Level 1,000 6,000-12,000
17th Level 1,000 8,000-16,000
15-MIN COLOR UP BREAK
18th Level 2,000 10,000-20,000
19th Level 2,000 12,000-24,000
20th Level 3,000 15,000-30,000
21st Level 4,000 20,000-40,000

Winners must show a valid ID to collect winnings. Residents of foreign countries without a U.S. tax treaty will be subject to withholding. Pursuant to new IRS
regulations, W-2G or 1042s forms will be issued for all tournament winnings of $5,000 or more (net of Buy-In).

$290 Buy-In ($255 prize pool contribution, $35 administrative fee) starts with 15,000 in chips and 30-minute levels.

$300 Buy-In ($255 prize pool contribution, $35 administrative fee, $10 optional dealer appreciation bonus) starts with 25,000 in chips and 30-minute levels.
Registration and Re-Entry for the first five (5) levels and through the 15-minute break.

Late Entries will receive a full starting stack.

Registration begins two hours prior to tournament start time.

This is a Bounty No-Limit Hold ‘Em tournament. Players must have their Bounty chip clearly displayed on the table and not commingled in the tournament
chip stack to remain active in the tournament. Players that cannot produce their Bounty chip will be disqualified from the tournament. Eliminated players must
forfeit their $100 Black Bounty chip to the player who eliminated them.

8. Additional levels may be added at the discretion of the Tournament Director.

9. Management reserves the right to cancel or change tournament.

10. Poker Tournaments are subject to the approval of the NYSGC.
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NO-LIMIT HOLD ‘EM POKER TOURNAMENT
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$250 BUY-IN

($215 + $25 + $10) RE-ENTRY

LEVEL

ANTE

BLINDS

1st Level
2nd Level
3rd Level
4th Level
Sth Level

6th Level
7th Level
8th Level
9th Level

10th Level
11th Level
12th Level
13th Level

14th Level
15th Level
16th Level
17th Level

18th Level
19th Level
20th Level
21st Level

25
50
75
15-MIN COLOR UP BREAK
100
100
100
200
15-MIN BREAK
200
300
400
400
15-MIN COLOR UP BREAK
500
500
1,000
1,000
15-MIN COLOR UP BREAK
2,000
2,000
3,000
4,000

50-100
100-200
150-300
200-400
300-600

400-800
600-1,200
800-1,600

1,000-2,000

1,200-2,400
1,500-3,000
2,000-4,000
3,000-6,000

4,000-8,000
5,000-10,000
6,000-12,000
8,000-16,000

10,000-20,000
12,000-24,000
15,000-30,000
20,000-40,000

Winners must show a valid ID to collect winnings. Residents of foreign countries without a U.S. tax treaty will be subject to withholding.
Pursuant to new IRS regulations, W-2G or 1042s forms will be issued for all tournament winnings of $5,000 or more (net of Buy-In).

$240 Buy-In ($215 prize pool contribution, $25 administrative fee) starts with 15,000 in chips and 25-minute levels.

$250 Buy-In ($215 prize pool contribution, $25 administrative fee, $10 optional dealer appreciation bonus) starts with 20,000 in chips and 25-minute levels.

Registration and Re-Entry for the first five (5) levels and through the 15-minute break.

Late Entries will receive a full starting stack.

Registration begins two hours prior to tournament start time.

Additional levels may be added at the discretion of the Tournament Director.
Management reserves the right to cancel or change tournament.

Poker Tournaments are subject to the approval of the NYSGC.
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NO-LIMIT HOLD ‘EM POKER TOURNAMENT

$100 BUY-IN MEGASTACK TURBO

($80 + $15 + $5) RE-ENTRY

LEVEL ANTE BLINDS
1st Level 50-100
2nd Level 100-200
3rd Level 25 150-300
4th Level 25 200-400
Sth Level 50 300-600
6th Level 50 400-800
7th Level 75 600-1,200
8th Level 75 800-1,600

15-MIN COLOR UP BREAK
9th Level 100 1,000-2,000
10th Level 200 1,200-2,400
11th Level 300 1,500-3,000
12th Level 400 2,000-4,000
13th Level 500 3,000-6,000
14th Level 500 4,000-8,000

15-MIN COLOR UP BREAK

15th Level 1,000 5,000-10,000
16th Level 1,000 6,000-12,000
17th Level 1,000 8,000-16,000
18th Level 2,000 12,000-24,000
19th Level 3,000 15,000-30,000
20th Level 4,000 20,000-40,000

15-MIN COLOR UP BREAK
21st Level 5,000 25,000-50,000
22nd Level 5,000 30,000-60,000

-

Winners must show a valid ID to collect winnings. Residents of foreign countries without a U.S. tax treaty will be subject to withholding. Pursuant to new IRS
regulations, W-2G or 1042s forms will be issued for all tournament winnings of $5,000 or more (net of Buy-In).

$95 Buy-In ($80 prize pool contribution, $15 administrative fee) starts with 15,000 in chips and 15-minute levels.

$100 Buy-In ($80 prize pool contribution, $15 administrative fee, $5 optional dealer appreciation bonus) starts with 25,000 in chips and 15-minute levels.
Registration and Re-Entry for the first eight (8) levels plus the 15-minute break.

Late Entries will receive a full starting stack.

Registration begins two hours prior to tournament start time.

Additional levels may be added at the discretion of the Tournament Director.

Management reserves the right to cancel or change tournament.

Poker Tournaments are subject to the approval of the NYSGC.
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NO-LIMIT HOLD ‘EM POKER TOURNAMENT

$100 BUY-IN MEGASTACK

($80 + $15 + $5) RE-ENTRY

LEVEL ANTE BLINDS
1st Level 50-100
2nd Level 100-200
3rd Level 25 150-300
4th Level 25 200-400
Sth Level 50 300-600
6th Level 75 400-800

15-MIN COLOR UP BREAK
7th Level 100 600-1,200
8th Level 100 800-1,600
9th Level 200 1,000-2,000
10th Level 200 1,200-2,400
11th Level 300 1,500-3,000
12th Level 400 2,000-4,000

15-MIN COLOR UP BREAK

13th Level 500 3,000-6,000
14th Level 500 4,000-8,000
15th Level 1,000 5,000-10,000
16th Level 1,000 6,000-12,000
17th Level 1,000 8,000-16,000
18th Level 2,000 12,000-24,000

15-MIN COLOR UP BREAK

19th Level 3,000 15,000-30,000
20th Level 4,000 20,000-40,000
21st Level 5,000 25,000-50,000

22nd Level 5,000 30,000-60,000

-

Winners must show a valid ID to collect winnings. Residents of foreign countries without a U.S. tax treaty will be subject to withholding. Pursuant to new IRS
regulations, W-2G or 1042s forms will be issued for all tournament winnings of $5,000 or more (net of Buy-In).

$95 Buy-In ($80 prize pool contribution, $15 administrative fee) starts with 15,000 in chips and 20-minute levels.

$100 Buy-In ($80 prize pool contribution, $15 administrative fee, $5 optional dealer appreciation bonus) starts with 25,000 in chips and 20-minute levels.
Registration and Re-Entry for the first six (6) levels and through the 15-minute break.

Late Entries will receive a full starting stack.

Registration begins two hours prior to tournament start time.

Additional levels may be added at the discretion of the Tournament Director.

Management reserves the right to cancel or change tournament.

Poker Tournaments are subject to the approval of the NYSGC.
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NO-LIMIT HOLD ‘EM POKER TOURNAMENT

$50 BUY-IN + $25 GREEN CHIP BOUNTY

($35 + $10 + $5 + GREEN CHIP BOUNTY [$25])

LEVEL ANTE BLINDS
1st Level 50-100
2nd Level 100-200
3rd Level 25 150-300
4th Level 25 200-400
Sth Level 50 300-600
6th Level 75 400-800

15-MIN COLOR UP BREAK
7th Level 100 600-1,200
8th Level 100 800-1,600
9th Level 200 1,000-2,000
10th Level 200 1,200-2,400
11th Level 300 1,500-3,000
12th Level 400 2,000-4,000

15-MIN COLOR UP BREAK

13th Level 500 3,000-6,000
14th Level 500 4,000-8,000
15th Level 1000 5,000-10,000
16th Level 1,000 6,000-12,000
17th Level 1,500 8,000-16,000
18th Level 2,000 12,000-24,000

15-MIN COLOR UP BREAK

19th Level 3,000 15,000-30,000
20th Level 4,000 20,000-40,000
21st Level 5,000 25,000-50,000

22nd Level 5,000 30,000-60,000

Registration begins two hours prior to the tournament and closes after the fourth blind round.

This is a one-day tournament.

Each level lasts 20 minutes.

Late entries and re-entries available for the first six (6) blind rounds and through the 15-minute break.

All players begin with a full starting stack.

Additional levels may be added at the discretion of the Tournament Director.

$45 Buy-In ($35 prize pool contribution, $10 administrative fee) starts with 7,000 in chips and 20-minute levels.

$50 Buy-In ($35 prize pool contribution, $10 administrative fee, $5 dealer appreciation bonus) starts with 10,000 in chips and 20-minute levels.

This is a Bounty No-Limit Hold ‘Em tournament. Players must have their Bounty chip clearly displayed on the table and not commingled in the tournament chip stack
to remain active in the tournament. Players that cannot produce their Bounty chip will be disqualified from the tournament. Eliminated players must forfeit their $25
Green Bounty chip to the player who eliminated them.

10. Poker Tournaments are subject to the approval of the NYSGC.

IS erid
CATSKILLS

PENO VAW



NO-LIMIT HOLD ‘EM POKER TOURNAMENT

$300 BUY-IN MEGASTACK | $100,000 GUARANTEED PRIZE POOL

($255 + $35 + $10)

LEVEL ANTE BLINDS
1st Level 50-100
2nd Level 75-150
3rd Level 100-200
4th Level 25 150-300

15-MIN BREAK
Sth Level 50 200-400
6th Level 75 300-600
7th Level 75 400-800
8th Level 100 500-1,000
15-MIN COLOR UP BREAK
9th Level 200 600-1,200

10th Level 200 800-1,600
11th Level 300 1,000-2,000
12th Level 300 1,200-2,400

15-MIN BREAK

13th Level 400 1,500-3,000
14th Level 400 2,000-4,000
15th Level 500 2,500-5,000
16th Level 500 3,000-6,000

15-MIN COLOR UP BREAK

17th Level 1,000 4,000-8,000
18th Level 1,000 5,000-10,000
19th Level 2,000 6,000-12,000
20th Level 2,000 8,000-16,000

15-MIN BREAK

21st Level 3,000 10,000-20,000

22nd Level 3,000 12,000-24,000

23rd Level 4,000 15,000-30,000
24th Level 4,000 20,000-40,000

I. Winners must show a valid ID to collect winnings. Residents of foreign countries without a U.S. tax treaty will be subject to withholding. Pursuant to new IRS
regulations, W-2G or 1042s forms will be issued for all tournament winnings of $5,000 or more (net of Buy-In).

2. $290 Buy-In ($255 prize pool contribution, $35 administrative fee) starts with 20,000 in chips and 30 minute levels.

3. $300 Buy-In ($255 prize pool contribution, $35 administrative fee, $10 optional dealer appreciation bonus) starts with 30,000 in chips and 30-minute levels.

4. Registration and Re-Entry for the first twelve (12) levels and through the |5-minute break.

5. Late Entries will receive a full starting stack.

6. This is a two-day tournament with five starting flights:
Flight la - December | Ith at | I:15am ¢ Flight Ib - December 12th at | |:15am « Flight Ic - December |3th at 6:15pm ¢ Flight 1d - December 14th at | I:15am ¢ Flight
le - December 15th at | :15am « Day Two - December 16th at | |:15am « Day Two (Weather Alternate)- December 17th at | |:15am

7. Day one flights will end after level 15 or when the field reaches approximately 12%, whichever comes earliest. Tournament Director will have final say in all matters
concerning the length of play in tournament flights.

8. Players must register for any and all flights utilizing the best stack forward should they reach day two with multiple bags.

9. All chips will be bagged and tagged at the end of each flight. Redraw for seats at end of each day and at 27 and 10 players; or at Tournament Directors discretion.

10. Day Two will begin on December 16th at | I:15am with 40-minute levels and |5-minute breaks every 3 levels and play until completion.

1. Registration begins 2 hours prior to tournament start time.

12. Additional levels may be added at the discretion of the Tournament Director.

13. Management reserves the right to cancel or change tournament.

14. Prize Pool is Guaranteed by Resorts World Catskills.

15. Poker tournaments are subject to the approval of the NYSGC.
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NO-LIMIT HOLD ‘EM POKER TOURNAMENT

$150 BUY-IN BIG BLIND ANTE

($120 + $20 + $10) RE-ENTRY

LEVEL ANTE BLINDS
1st Level 100-100
2nd Level 100 100-100
3rd Level 200 100-200
4th Level 400 200-400
Sth Level 600 300-600

15-MIN BREAK
6th Level 800 400-800
7th Level 1,200 600-1,200
8th Level 1,600 800-1,600
9th Level 2,000 1,000-2,000
15-MIN COLOR UP BREAK

10th Level 3,000 1,500-3,000
11th Level 4,000 2,000-4,000
12th Level 6,000 3,000-6,000
13th Level 8,000 4,000-8,000

15-MIN BREAK

14th Level 10,000 5,000-10,000
15th Level 12,000 6,000-12,000
16th Level 16,000 8,000-16,000
17th Level 20,000 10,000-20,000

15-MIN COLOR UP BREAK

18th Level 24,000 12,000-24,000
19th Level 30,000 15,000-30,000
20th Level 40,000 20,000-40,000
21st Level 50,000 25,000-50,000

Winners must show a valid ID to collect winnings. Residents of foreign countries without a U.S. tax treaty will be subject to withholding. Pursuant to new IRS
regulations, W-2G or 1042s forms will be issued for all tournament winnings of $5,000 or more (net of Buy-In).
$140 Buy-In ($120 prize pool contribution, $20 administrative fee) starts with 15,000 in chips.
$150 Buy-In ($120 prize pool contribution, $20 administrative fee, $10 optional dealer appreciation bonus) starts with 20,000 in chips.
Registration and Re-Entry for the first five (5) levels and through the 15-minute break.
All levels will be 25 minutes.
Late Entries will receive a full starting stack.
This tournament is in Big Blind Ante Format. The Big Blind will be responsible for the payment of the ante wager.
Registration begins 2 hours prior to tournament start time.
Additional levels may be added at the discretion of the Tournament Director.
0. Management reserves the right to cancel or change tournament.
1. Poker tournaments are subject to the approval of the NYSGC.
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NO-LIMIT HOLD ‘EM POKER TOURNAMENT

IvENO LA WD

)

$150 BUY-IN

($120 + $20 + $10) RE-ENTRY

LEVEL

ANTE

BLINDS

1st Level
2nd Level
3rd Level
4th Level
Sth Level

6th Level
7th Level
8th Level
9th Level

10th Level
11th Level
12th Level
13th Level

14th Level
15th Level
16th Level
17th Level

18th Level
19th Level
20th Level
21st Level

25
50
75
15-MIN COLOR UP BREAK
100
100
100
200
15-MIN BREAK
200
300
400
400
15-MIN COLOR UP BREAK
500
500
1,000
1,000
15-MIN COLOR UP BREAK
2,000
2,000
3,000
4,000

50-100
100-200
150-300
200-400
300-600

400-800
600-1,200
800-1,600

1,000-2,000

1,200-2,400
1,500-3,000
2,000-4,000
3,000-6,000

4,000-8,000
5,000-10,000
6,000-12,000
8,000-16,000

10,000-20,000
12,000-24,000
15,000-30,000
20,000-40,000

Winners must show a valid ID to collect winnings. Residents of foreign countries without a U.S. tax treaty will be subject to withholding. Pursuant to new IRS

regulations, W-2G or 1042s forms will be issued for all tournament winnings of $5,000 or more (net of Buy-In).
$140 Buy-In ($120 prize pool contribution, $20 administrative fee) starts with 15,000 in chips.

$150 Buy-In ($120 prize pool contribution, $20 administrative fee, $10 optional dealer appreciation bonus) starts with 20,000 in chips.

Registration and Re-Entry for the first five (5) levels and through the 15-minute break.

All levels will be 25 minutes.
Late Entries will receive a full starting stack.

Registration begins 2 hours prior to tournament start time.

Additional levels may be added at the discretion of the Tournament Director.
Management reserves the right to cancel or change tournament.

Poker tournaments are subject to the approval of the NYSGC.
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NO-LIMIT HOLD ‘EM POKER TOURNAMENT

$200 BUY-IN SURVIVOR

($165 + $25 + $10) RE-ENTRY

LEVEL ANTE BLINDS
1st Level 50-100
2nd Level 100-200
3rd Level 25 150-300
4th Level 50 200-400
Sth Level 75 300-600

15-MIN COLOR UP BREAK
6th Level 100 400-800
7th Level 100 600-1,200
8th Level 100 800-1,600
9th Level 200 1,000-2,000
15-MIN BREAK

10th Level 200 1,200-2,400
11th Level 300 1,500-3,000
12th Level 400 2,000-4,000
13th Level 400 3,000-6,000

15-MIN COLOR UP BREAK

14th Level 500 4,000-8,000
15th Level 500 5,000-10,000
16th Level 1,000 6,000-12,000
17th Level 1,000 8,000-16,000

15-MIN COLOR UP BREAK

18th Level 2,000 10,000-20,000
19th Level 2,000 12,000-24,000
20th Level 3,000 15,000-30,000
21st Level 4,000 20,000-40,000

Winners must show a valid ID to collect winnings. Residents of foreign countries without a U.S. tax treaty will be subject to withholding. Pursuant to new IRS
regulations, W-2G or 1042s forms will be issued for all tournament winnings of $5,000 or more (net of Buy-In).
$190 Buy-In ($165 prize pool contribution, $25 administrative fee) starts with 15,000 in chips.
$200 Buy-In ($165 prize pool contribution, $25 administrative fee, $10 optional dealer appreciation bonus) starts with 20,000 in chips.
Registration and Re-Entry for the first five (5) levels and through the 15-minute break.
All levels will be 25 minutes.
Late Entries will receive a full starting stack.
This is a survivor format poker tournament. 1 out of 10 entries will receive $1,650 and approximately 10% of the field will reach the payouts.
Registration begins 2 hours prior to tournament start time.
Additional levels may be added at the discretion of the Tournament Director.
0. Management reserves the right to cancel or change tournament.
1. Poker tournaments are subject to the approval of the NYSGC.
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NO-LIMIT HOLD ‘EM POKER TOURNAMENT

$200 BUY-IN POT LIMIT OMAHA MIX

($165 + $25 + $10) RE-ENTRY

LEVEL ANTE BLINDS
1st Level 50-100
2nd Level 50-100
3rd Level 25 100-200
4th Level 100-200
Sth Level 50 200-400

15-MIN COLOR UP BREAK
6th Level 300-600
7th Level 100 400-800
8th Level 500-1,000
9th Level 200 600-1,200
15-MIN BREAK

10th Level 800-1,600
11th Level 300 1,200-2,400
12th Level 1,500-3,000
13th Level 500 2,500-5,000

15-MIN COLOR UP BREAK

14th Level 3,000-6,000
15th Level 500 4,000-8,000
16th Level 6,000-12,000
17th Level 1,000 8,000-16,000

15-MIN COLOR UP BREAK

18th Level 10,000-20,000
19th Level 2,000 12,000-24,000
20th Level 15,000-30,000
21st Level 4,000 20,000-40,000

Winners must show a valid ID to collect winnings. Residents of foreign countries without a U.S. tax treaty will be subject to withholding. Pursuant to new IRS
regulations, W-2G or 1042s forms will be issued for all tournament winnings of $5,000 or more (net of Buy-In).
$190 Buy-In ($165 prize pool contribution, $25 administrative fee) starts with 15,000 in chips.
$200 Buy-In ($165 prize pool contribution, $25 administrative fee, $10 optional dealer appreciation bonus) starts with 20,000 in chips.
Registration and Re-Entry for the first five (5) levels and through the 15-minute break.
All levels will be 25 minutes.
Late Entries will receive a full starting stack.
This is a two game tournament. Level 1 will be No Limit Hold’em and Level 2 wil be Pot Limit Omaha and will continue in this 25-minute alternation.
Registration begins 2 hours prior to tournament start time.
Additional levels may be added at the discretion of the Tournament Director.
0. Management reserves the right to cancel or change tournament.
1. Poker tournaments are subject to the approval of the NYSGC.
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